3

Item 1. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

IMMUNOGEN, INC.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
As of June 30, 1996, September 30, 1996,
and Pro Forma at September 30, 1996 (unaudited)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   June 30,   September 30,   Adjustment(A)   September 30,
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   1996   1996   1996
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $   2,796,636   $   955,597   $ 2,990,000   $   3,945,597
Prepaids and other current assets   163,280   595,899   --   595,899
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------
  Total current assets   2,959,916   1,551,496   2,990,000   4,541,496
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Property and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation   4,163,416   3,698,903   --   3,698,903
Note receivable   1,338,929   1,037,966   --   1,037,966
Other assets   43,700   43,700   --   43,700
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------
   Total assets   $   8,505,961   $   6,332,065   $ 2,990,000   $   9,322,065
   =============   =============   ===========   =============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY